

Buybacks of shares in Byggfakta Group during week 40, 2023

Byggfakta Group Nordic HoldCo AB (publ) ("Byggfakta") has during the period 2 October– 6 October, 2023 repurchased a total of 136,280 own shares (ISIN code: SE0016798581) to ensure delivery obligations to participants in the company's long-term incentive program for senior executives and key personnel (LTIP 2023/2026).

The share buybacks form part of the buyback program of a maximum of 930,000 shares, which Byggfakta announced on August 18, 2023. The buyback program is being carried out on Nasdaq Stockholm in accordance with the Nasdaq Nordic Main Market Rulebook. The objective of the share buybacks is to secure the delivery obligations of shares to participants in the LTI 2023/2026.

Date	Aggregated daily volume (number of shares)	Weighted average share price per day (SEK)	Total daily transaction value (SEK)
02/10 /2023	2,000	27.5500	55,100
03/10 /2023	2,000	28.4970	56,994
04/10 /2023	2,000	27.7311	55,462
05/10 /2023	2,000	28.0000	56,000
06/10 /2023	50	28.0000	1,400
06/10 /2023	128,230	28.1000	3,603,263

Shares in Byggfakta have been repurchased (in SEK) as follows:

Of the above acquisitions, 8,050 shares have been purchased by Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) on Nasdaq Stockholm during regular trading hours on behalf of Byggfakta, and 128,230 in block. Following the above acquisitions, Byggfakta's holding of own shares as of 6 October, 2023 amounts to 3,130,000 shares. The total issued and outstanding amount of shares in the company is 218,666,667 and 215,536,667 respectively.



About Byggfakta Group

Byggfakta Group is a global data and software company with roots stretching back to 1936, more than 2,000 employees and operations in 26 countries. We offer services that connect the construction sector, thereby increasing total growth and promoting better construction. Our unique data, insights and software solutions help customers to maximise sales, increase efficiency and build more sustainably. Our core operations encompass five areas: Project Information, Specification, Market Intelligence, Product Information and E-tendering. We mainly generate subscription revenue, which currently exceeds SEK 2 billion annually. Our goal is to grow organically by 10% per year and to grow an additional 5–15% per year through acquisitions. Byggfakta Group has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2021.

For further information please contact:

Erik Kronqvist, Head of Investor Relations Tel: +46 (0) 70 697 22 22 Email: erik.kronqvist@byggfaktagroup.com

Homepage: www.byggfaktagroup.com

Attachments

Buybacks of shares in Byggfakta Group during week 40, 2023